F                                                MultiLayer Varistor (“MLV”)
                                                           SBN Series
①
L
W
H
L1

⑥ End termination：S：Ag/Pd   N：Ag/Ni/Sn；
⑦ Package：T:taping  B：bulk；
Metric EIA
1005 0402
1608 0603
2012 0805
② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
F                                                MultiLayer Varistor (“MLV”)
                                                           SBN Series
PACKAGING QUANTITY
TYPE 1005 1608 2012
QUANTITY 10000 4000 4000
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part number R25(KΩ) B value
SBN1005-331J2700NT 0.33 2700
SBN1005-471J2800NT 0.47 2800
SBN1005-102J3000NT 1.0 3000
SBN1005-332J3100NT 3.3 3100
SBN1005-472J3200NT 4.7 3200
SBN1005-103J3400NT 10 3400
SBN1005-223J3600NT 22 3600
SBN1005-333J3700NT 33 3700
SBN1005-473J3800NT 47 3800
SBN1005-104J4000NT 100 4000
SBN1608-331J2800NT 0.33 2800
SBN1608-471J2900NT 0.47 2900
SBN1608-102J3100NT 1.0 3100
SBN1608-332J3200NT 3.3 3200
SBN1608-472J3300NT 4.7 3300
SBN1608-103J3435NT 10 3435
SBN1608-103J3500NT 10 3500
SBN1608-223J3700NT 22 3700
SBN1608-333J3800NT 33 3800
SBN1608-473J3900NT 47 3900
SBN1608-683J4000NT 68 4000
SBN1608-104J4000NT 100 4000
SBN2012-331J2900NT 0.33 2900
SBN2012-471J3000NT 0.47 3000
SBN2012-102J3200NT 1.0 3200
F                                                MultiLayer Varistor (“MLV”)
                                                           SBN Series
Part number R25(KΩ) B value
SBN2012-332J3300NT 3.3 3300
SBN2012-472J3500NT 4.7 3500
SBN2012-103J3500NT 10 3500
SBN2012-103J3600NT 10 3600
SBN2012-153J3700NT 15 3700
SBN2012-223J3800NT 22 3800
SBN2012-333J3900NT 33 3900
SBN2012-473J4000NT 47 4000
SBN2012-683J4100NT 68 4100
SBN2012-104J4100NT 100 4100
SBN2012-104J4200NT 100 4200
Notes：
1. Typical leakage at 25℃＜50μA，maximum leakage 100μA.
2. In order to satisfy the application of customer in various fields，the capacitance range can
be designed during manufacturing according to the request，please contact our sales